Thermoelectric effects
Seebeck Effect
First of all, in considering thermoelectric effects, we have to realize that we are dealing with a non-equilibrium
situation.
A general theory of non-equilibrium is beyond our means, suffice it to say that Lars Onsager, with a paper
entitled "Reciprocal relations in irreversible processes" induced some fundamental insights as late as 1930; he
received the Nobel price for his contribution to non-equilibrium thermodynamics in 1968 - for chemistry, of all
things.

That this is possible is evidenced by the successful marketing of Peltier cooling elements, mostly for scientific
applications. Here is a table with technical data from a major supplier (EURECA Messtechnik GmbH, Am
Feldgarten 3 D-50769 Köln, GERMANY):
Micro Peltier Elements
Module Imax
[A]
Qmax
[W]
Umax
[V]
dTmax
[K]
Dimensions Unit Price
[Euro]A [mm] B [mm] C [mm] D [mm] H [mm]
TECM-4-4-1b/69 1,4 0,7 0,9 69 4,3 4,3 4,3 4,3 2,95 28,75
TECM-4-5-1/67 0,7 0,4 1,0 67 3,4 3,4 3,4 5,0 2,30 29,50
TECM-5-7-1/67 0,7 0,9 2,2 67 5,0 5,0 5,0 6,6 2,30 38,50
TECM-7-8-2/67 0,7 1,7 3,9 67 6,6 6,6 6,6 8,3 2,30 52,50
TECM-9-12-4/67 0,7 3,5 8,0 67 9,1 9,9 9,1 11,5 2,30 66,25
TECM-12-6-4/69 1,7 4,4 4,3 69 6,0 12,0 6,0 12,0 2,75 57,50
In this class you will find elements with various geometries and electrical parameters. For this reason, these
elements are suited for very different and partly exotic requests as you have in the research. Our support will help
you with the selection and the startup of the elements in consideration of your particular requests.
Generally you will receive these elements in small quantities from stock.